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Vintage Report 
Vintage report coming soon. 
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What the critics say... 
“After tasting more than 400 barrel samples from the 2020 vintage, I can 100% confirm that it is another great year 

for Bordeaux.” 
James Suckling 

 
“It’s clear that, on the basis of these cask samples anyway, some stunning wines have been produced in 2020.” 

Jancis Robinson 
 

“The headline is that 2020 is an excellent vintage.” 
Neal Martin 

 
“Yes, Bordeaux has another terrific vintage on its hands with 2020.“ 

Jeb Dunnuck 
 

“The astonishing element, given the relatively low acidity and high pH, is the freshness which abounds and which 
appears to come from the tannins themselves.” 

James Lawther, JancisRobinson.com 
 

“The most important signature of 2020 is a balance of richness and energy that is highly unusual. The wines sizzle 
with brightness and mineral-drenched vibrancy.” 

Antonio Galloni 
 

“90% of the wines I have reviewed show an outstanding quality level from first growths to petit chateaux.” 
James Suckling 

 
“Due to the cool nights in August and early September, many of these wines have excellent acidity levels that en-

gender fresh wines with ample tension.” 
Neal Martin 

 
“Tasting the 2020s was a real joy – not least because so many producers are defying hot, dry years with delightful-

ly fresh, expressive, 'new old' wines.” 
Jancis Robinson 

 
“As for style, 2020 seems to be in the same ballpark as 2019 and 2018 (so the third successful vintage in a row) 

with a number of producers saying it falls somewhere in between.” 
James Lawther, JancisRobinson.com 

 
“Based on what I have tasted so far, I don’t see the consistency of 2019 or possibly even 2018, and yet the best 
2020s are incredibly exciting. These may very well be wines that only truly blossom with many years in bottle.” 

Antonio Galloni 
 

“And what a vintage it is. After the excellent quality of 2018 and 2019, many may have expected a drop in form for 
2020. But it is clear that 2020 represents a third super-quality vintage in a row for the region.” 

James Suckling 
 

“It is unquestionably a great vintage that belongs in the list of top vintages, including 1989, 1990, 2000, 2005, 
2009, 2010, 2015, 2016, 2018, and 2019.” 

Jeb Dunnuck 
 

“It may be the first time in the history of Bordeaux that we have a trilogy of super vintages. It’s certainly the first 
time I have encountered something like this for Bordeaux in my 40 years as a wine critic.” 

James Suckling 
 

“Two thousand twenty is not consistent across the board, so some selection is necessary, but the most successful 
wines are unquestionably dazzling.” 

Antonio Galloni 
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Summary - Reds 
Wine AOC Score Case Price (IB) 

Château Les Grands-Maréchaux Côtes de Bordeaux Blaye 92-93 JS £80 per 12 IB 

Château Gigault ‘Cuvée Viva’ Côtes de Bordeaux Blaye 92-93 JS £95 per 12 IB 

Château Belle Coline Côtes de Bordeaux Blaye 92-93 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Lanessan Haut-Médoc Cru Bourgeois 92-93 JS £120 per 12 IB 

Château Sénéjac Haut-Médoc 92-93 JS £125 per 12 IB 

Château Peymouton St-Emilion Grand Cru 92-93 JS £145 per 12 IB 

Château Lilian-Ladouys St-Estèphe 92-94 JD £146 per 12 IB 

Château Mauvesin-Barton Moulis-en-Médoc 92 DC £150 per 12 IB 

Château Marsau Francs Côtes de Bordeaux 93-94 JS £75 per 6 IB 

Château La Garde Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 91-92 JS £162 per 12 IB 

Château Dalem Fronsac 93-94 JS £175 per 12 IB 

Château Chantalouette Pomerol - SOLD OUT 

Château Laroze St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 93-94 JS £184 per 12 IB 

Château Le Boscq St-Estèphe 91-92 JS £192 per 12 IB 

Château Capbern St-Estèphe 94-96 JD £194 per 12 IB 

Château Potensac Haut-Médoc 93-94 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Belgrave Haut-Médoc 5ème Grand Cru Classé 92-93 JS £222 per 12 IB 

Château Les Ormes de Pez St-Estèphe 93 DC £225 per 12 IB 

Château Laroque St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé  94-96 RP SOLD OUT 

Château Haut-Brisson St-Emilion Grand Cru  94-95 JS £228 per 12 IB 

Marquis de Calon St-Estèphe 93-94 JS £230 per 12 IB 

Château Labégorce Margaux Cru Bourgeois 93-95 JD £235 per 12 IB 

Château Meyney St-Estèphe 93-94 JS £240 per 12 IB 

Le Petit Ducru de Ducru-Beaucaillou St-Julien 93-94 JS £240 per 12 IB 

Château Chasse-Spleen Moulis-en-Médoc 94-95 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Siran Margaux 93-94 JS £246 per 12 IB 

Château La Tour Carnet Haut-Médoc 5ème Grand Cru Classé 92-93 JS £268 per 12 IB 

Château Moulin Saint Georges St-Emilion Grand Cru 94 DC £275 per 12 IB 

Château Tour Saint Christophe St-Emilion Grand Cru 95-97 JL £276 per 12 IB 

Château Plince Pomerol - £285 per 12 IB 

Château Lynch-Moussas Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 94-95 JS £290 per 12 IB 

Château Croix Canon St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £290 per 12 IB 

Château Sansonnet St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 95-97 JL SOLD OUT 

Château de Fieuzal Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 94 DC £304 per 12 IB 

Château Prieuré-Lichine Margaux 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £305 per 12 IB 

Château Gloria St-Julien 94-95 JS £317 per 12 IB 

Château Marquis d’Alesme Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JL £160 per 6 IB 

Château Pédesclaux Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £320 per 12 IB 

Château La Lagune Haut-Médoc 3ème Grand Cru Classé 93-94 JS £324 per 12 IB 

Château Lafon-Rochet St-Estèphe 4ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JL £325 per 12 IB 
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Summary - Reds (continued) 
Wine AOC Score Case Price (IB) 

Château Batailley Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 94-95 JS £337 per 12 IB 

Château Malartic-Lagravière Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 94-96 NM £347 per 12 IB 

Château Langoa-Barton St-Julien 3ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JD £358 per 12 IB 

Les Griffons de Pichon-Baron Pauillac 93-94 JS £346 per 12 IB 

La Dame de Montrose St-Estèphe 92 DC £349 per 12 IB 

La Croix Ducru-Beaucaillou St-Julien 95 DC £359 per 12 IB 

Château Kirwan Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 94-95 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Branaire-Ducru St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 AG £372 per 12 IB 

Pagodes de Cos St-Estèphe (2nd wine of Cos d’Estournel) 93-94 JS £372 per 12 IB 

Château d’Armailhac Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 93-94 JS £396 per 12 IB 

Pichon-Comtesse Réserve Pauillac 93-94 JS £402 per 12 IB 

Château Cantenac-Brown Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £412 per 12 IB 

Château Bellefont-Belcier  St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £432 per 12 IB 

Petit Figeac St-Emilion Grand Cru (2nd wine of Figeac) - £216 per 6 IB 

Château Berliquet St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Bourgneuf Pomerol 94-95 JS £225 per 6 IB 

Clos du Marquis St-Julien 94-95 JS £225 per 6 IB 

Château La Serre St-Emilion Grand Cru 94-96 JD £225 per 6 IB 

Château Saint Pierre St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £462 per 12 IB 

Château Talbot St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95 DC SOLD OUT 

Château Giscours Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £246 per 6 IB 

Château Malescot-St-Exupéry Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 97-98 JS SOLD OUT 

Château d’Issan Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 97-98 JS £253 per 6 IB 

Château Beau-Séjour-Bécot St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £258 per 6 IB 

Domaine de Chevalier Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 96-98 JL £283 per 6 IB 

Château La Gaffelière St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 NM SOLD OUT 

Château Brane-Cantenac Margaux 2ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £300 per 6 IB 

Alter Ego de Château Palmer Margaux 93 DC £303 per 6 IB 

Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £304 per 6 IB 

Château Trottevieille St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £325 per 6 IB 

Château Larcis-Ducasse St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 98-100 JL SOLD OUT 

Château Gazin Pomerol 96-97 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Duhart-Milon Pauillac 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £342 per 6 IB 

Château Clerc-Milon Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £345 per 6 IB 

Château Pavie-Macquin St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 RP £347 per 6 IB 

Château Beychevelle St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-97 JD SOLD OUT 

Château Gruaud-Larose St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 95 DC £350 per 6 IB 

Château Léoville-Barton St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £365 per 6 IB 

Château Pape-Clément Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 96-98 RP £376 per 6 IB 

Château Rauzan-Ségla Margaux 2ème Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL SOLD OUT 
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Summary - Reds (continued) 
Wine AOC Score Case Price (IB) 

Château Troplong-Mondot St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £432 per 6 IB 

Château Léoville-Poyferré St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 96-98 JL: £432 per 6 IB 

Château Clinet Pomerol 97-99 JL £445 per 6 IB 

Château Pontet-Canet Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £445 per 6 IB 

Château Le Gay Pomerol 98-99 JS £450 per 6 IB 

Château Calon-Ségur St-Estèphe 3ème Grand Cru Classé 98 DC £469 per 6 IB 

Château Clos Fourtet St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 RP £470 per 6 IB 

Château Lynch-Bages Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £520 per 6 IB 

Château Petit-Village Pomerol 97-98 JS £270 per 3 IB 

Château Beauséjour-Duffau-Lagarrosse St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL £540 per 6 IB 

Château Les Carmes Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan 97-98 JS £640 per 6 IB 

Château Canon St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 98-100 RP SOLD OUT 

Château Pichon-Baron Pauillac 2ème Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL £670 per 6 IB 

Château Bélair-Monange St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 98-100 DC £725 per 6 IB 

Château Pichon-Lalande Pauillac 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98-100 JD SOLD OUT 

Château Hosanna Pomerol 99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Certan de May Pomerol 95-96 JS £505 per 6 IB 

Château Smith-Haut-Lafitte Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Haut-Bailly Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £576 per 6 IB 

Le Clarence de Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan 96-97 JS £720 per 6 IB 

Château Montrose St-Estèphe 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98 DC £770 per 6 IB 

Pavillon Rouge du Château Margaux Margaux (2nd wine of Château Margaux) 96-97 JS £828 per 6 IB 

Château Cos d’Estournel St-Estèphe 2ème Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL £900 per 6 IB 

Château La Conseillante Pomerol 98-100 JL £936 per 6 IB 

Château Figeac St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL: SOLD OUT 

Château Ducru-Beaucaillou St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £960 per 6 IB 

Château La Fleur-Pétrus Pomerol 99-100 JS £975 per 6 IB 

Le Petit Mouton Pauillac 97-98 JS ALLOCATION 

Château L’Evangile Pomerol 98-99 JS £1100 per 6 IB 

Château Léoville-Las-Cases St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £1188 per 6 IB 

Carruades de Lafite Pauillac 96-97 JS £1295 per 6 IB 
Château L’Eglise-Clinet Pomerol 98-100 JL SOLD OUT 

Château Palmer Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 97 DC £1440 per 6 IB 

Château Pavie St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château La Violette Pomerol 94-96 RP SOLD OUT 

Château La Mission Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 97-99 RP £1512 per 6 IB 

Vieux Château Certan Pomerol 98-100 RP £1575 per 6 IB 

Château Angélus St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 98-100 RP SOLD OUT 
Château Cheval-Blanc St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 98-100 DC SOLD OUT 
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Wine AOC Score Case Price (IB) 

Château Liot (37.5cl) Sauternes - £75 per 12 IB 

Château Doisy-Védrines (37.5cl) Sauternes 2ème Grand Cru Classé 95 DC £141 per 12 IB 

Château Doisy-Daëne (37.5cl) Barsac 2ème Grand Cru Classé 95-97 NM £144 per 12 IB 

Château Coutet (37.5cl) Barsac 1er Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JL SOLD OUT 

Summary - Sweet Whites 

Wine AOC Score Case Price (IB) 

Château Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £2598 per 6 IB 

Château La Garde Blanc Pessac-Léognan 92-93 JS £180 per 12 IB 

Château La Tour Carnet Blanc Bordeaux 92-93 JS £137 per 6 IB 

Blanc de Lynch-Bages Bordeaux 95 JS £180 per 6 IB 

Château Malartic-Lagravière Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £220 per 6 IB 

Domaine de Chevalier Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £399 per 6 IB 

Château Pape-Clément Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 97-98 JS £535 per 6 IB 

Château Smith-Haut-Lafitte Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 97 JL £576 per 6 IB 

Pavillon Blanc de Château Margaux Bordeaux 97 DC SOLD OUT 

Summary - Dry Whites 

Summary - Reds (continued) 
Wine AOC Score Case Price (IB) 

Château Mouton-Rothschild Pauillac 1er Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £2598 per 6 IB 

Château Margaux Margaux 1er Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £3100 per 6 IB 

Château Lafite-Rothschild Pauillac 1er Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Ausone St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 98-100 DC SOLD OUT 



 

9  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 

Saint-Estèphe 

 
“Calon Ségur has had a brilliant vintage, 
with a little more classic balance and St-
Estèphe signature than this estate showed 
in 2018 and 2019. It is worth looking out 
for. 
 
“Montrose and Cos d’Estournel both add 
to the feeling that St-Estèphe has per-
formed well in the vintage .” 

Jane Anson, Decanter 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Lilian-Ladouys St-Estèphe  92-94 JD £146 per 12 IB 

Château Le Boscq St-Estèphe  91-92 JS £192 per 12 IB 

Château Capbern St-Estèphe Cru Bourgeois 94-96 JD £194 per 12 IB 

Château Les Ormes-de-Pez St-Estèphe Cru Bourgeois 93 DC £225 per 12 IB 

Marquis de Calon St-Estèphe (2nd Wine of Calon Ségur) 93-94 JS £230 per 12 IB 

Château Meyney St-Estèphe Cru Bourgeois 93-94 JS £240 per 12 IB 

Château Lafon Rochet St-Estèphe 4ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JL £325 per 12 IB 

La Dame de Montrose St-Estèphe  92 DC £349 per 12 IB 

Pagodes de Cos St-Estèphe (2nd Wine of Cos d'Estournel) 93-94 JS £372 per 12 IB 

Château Calon-Ségur St-Estèphe 3ème Grand Cru Classé 98 DC £469 per 6 IB 

Château Montrose St-Estèphe 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98 DC £770 per 6 IB 

Château Cos d'Estournel St-Estèphe 2ème Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL £900 per 6 IB 
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Pauillac 

 
“If you are a fan of classic, concentrated 
Pauillacs and St-Juliens, you are going to 
find plenty of brilliant wines.” 

Jane Anson, Decanter 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Lynch-Moussas Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 94-95 JS £290 per 12 IB 

Château Pédesclaux Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £320 per 12 IB 

Château Batailley Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 94-95 JS £337 per 12 IB 

Les Griffons de Pichon-Baron Pauillac (2nd Wine of Ch. Pichon-Baron) 93-94 JS £346 per 12 IB 

Château d'Armailhac Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 93-94 JS £396 per 12 IB 

Pichon-Comtesse Réserve Pauillac (2nd Wine of Ch. Pichon-Lalande) 93-94 JS £402 per 12 IB 

Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £304 per 6 IB 

Château Duhart-Milon Pauillac 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £342 per 6 IB 

Château Clerc-Milon Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £345 per 6 IB 

Château Pontet-Canet Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £445 per 6 IB 

Château Lynch-Bages Pauillac 5ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £520 per 6 IB 

Château Pichon-Baron Pauillac 2ème Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL £670 per 6 IB 

Le Petit Mouton Pauillac (2nd Wine of Ch. Mouton-Rothschild) 97-98 JS ALLOCATION 

Carruades de Lafite Pauillac (2nd Wine of Ch. Lafite-Rothschild) 96-97 JS £1295 per 6 IB 

Château Mouton-Rothschild Pauillac 1er Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £2598 per 6 IB 
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St-Julien 

 
“Saint-Julien has a bevy of brilliant châ-
teaux, and in 2020 the quality is consistent 
across the board.” 

Jeb Dunnuck 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Le Petit Ducru de Ducru-Beaucaillou St-Julien 93-94 JS £240 per 12 IB 

Château Gloria St-Julien Cru Bourgeois 94-95 JS £317 per 12 IB 

Château Langoa-Barton St-Julien 3ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JD £358 per 12 IB 

La Croix Ducru-Beaucaillou St-Julien 95 DC £359 per 12 IB 

Château Branaire-Ducru St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 AG £372 per 12 IB 

Clos du Marquis St-Julien ('2nd' wine of Ch. L-Las-Cases) 94-95 JS £225 per 6 IB 

Château Saint Pierre St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £462 per 12 IB 

Château Talbot St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95 DC SOLD OUT 

Château Beychevelle St-Julien 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-97 JL SOLD OUT 

Château Gruaud Larose St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 95 DC £350 per 6 IB 

Château Léoville-Barton St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £365 per 6 IB 

Château Léoville-Poyferré St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 96-98 JL £432 per 6 IB 

Château Ducru-Beaucaillou St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £960 per 6 IB 

Château Léoville-Las-Cases St-Julien 2ème Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £1188 per 6 IB 
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Margaux 

 
“The appellation of Margaux is one of the 
success stories of 2020. Given its expanse 
and heterogeneous terroirs, it tends to be 
inconsistent, but this year when Margaux 
hits the sweet spot, it is very sweet in-
deed.” 

Neal Martin 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Labégorce Margaux Cru Bourgeois 93-95 JD £235 per 12 IB 

Château Siran Margaux Cru Bourgeois 93-94 JS £246 per 12 IB 

Château Prieuré Lichine Margaux 4ème Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £305 per 12 IB 

Château Marquis d'Alesme Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JL £160 per 6 IB 

Château Kirwan Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 94-95 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Cantenac-Brown Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £412 per 12 IB 

Château Giscours Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £246 per 6 IB 

Château Malescot-St-Exupéry Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 97-98 JS SOLD OUT 

Château d'Issan Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 97-98 JS £253 per 6 IB 

Château Brane-Cantenac Margaux 2ème Grand Cru Classé 96-98 JL £300 per 6 IB 

Alter Ego  de Château Palmer Margaux (2nd Wine of Ch. Palmer) 93 DC £303 per 6 IB 

Château Rauzan-Ségla  Margaux 2ème Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL SOLD OUT 

Pavillon Rouge du Château Margaux Margaux (2nd wine of Ch. Margaux) 96-97 JS £828 per 6 IB 

Château Palmer Margaux 3ème Grand Cru Classé 97 DC £1440 per 6 IB 

Château Margaux Margaux 1er Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £3100 per 6 IB 



 

33  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 



 

34  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 



 

35  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 



 

36  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 



 

37  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 



 

38  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 



 

39  To order please call Angus McLean, Stewart Pryce, Joe Fogg or Jeff Rean on 03330 148 202 

Graves & Pessac-Léognan Reds 

 
“[Haut-Bailly]’s greatness highlights the 
fantastic quality of the vintage but also the 
high quality of wines from the (Pessac-
Léognan) appellation. It could be my favor-
ite region for 2020. A number of other es-
tates in the appellation have made some 
incredible quality wines, including Haut-
Brion, Smith-Haut-Lafitte, La Mission Haut-
Brion, Pape Clement, and Les Carmes-
Haut-Brion.” 

James Suckling 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château La Garde Pessac-Léognan  91-92 JS £162 per 12 IB 

Château de Fieuzal Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 94 DC £304 per 12 IB 

Château Malartic-Lagravière Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 94-96 NM £347 per 12 IB 

Domaine de Chevalier Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 96-98 JL £283 per 6 IB 

Château Pape-Clément  Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 96-98 RP £376 per 6 IB 

Château Smith-Haut-Lafitte Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Haut-Bailly Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £576 per 6 IB 

Château Les Carmes Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan  98-100 JD £640 per 6 IB 

Le Clarence de Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan 96-97 JS £720 per 6 IB 

Château La Mission Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 97-99 RP £1512 per 6 IB 

Château Haut-Brion Pessac-Léognan 1er Grand Cru Classé 99-100 JS £2598 per 6 IB 
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Other Left Bank Reds 

 
“A beautifully constructed young Bor-
deaux.” 

James Suckling on Chasse-Spleen 2020 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Lanessan Haut-Médoc Cru Bourgeois 92-93 JS £120 per 12 IB 

Château Sénéjac Haut-Médoc  92-93 JS £125 per 12 IB 

Château Mauvesin-Barton Moulis-en-Médoc 92 DC £150 per 12 IB 

Château Potensac Haut-Médoc 93-94 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Belgrave Haut-Médoc 5ème Grand Cru Classé 92-93 JS £222 per 12 IB 

Château Chasse-Spleen Moulis-en-Médoc  94-95 JS SOLD OUT 

Château La Tour Carnet Haut-Médoc 5ème Grand Cru Classé 92-93 JS £268 per 12 IB 

Château La Lagune Haut-Médoc 3ème Grand Cru Classé 93-94 JS £324 per 12 IB 
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St-Emilion & Satellites 

 
“A highly successful vintage in St-Emilion, 
with some of the wines of the vintage, par-
ticularly on clay-limestone soils. ” 

Jane Anson, Decanter 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Peymouton St-Emilion Grand Cru 92-93 JS £145 per 12 IB 

Château Laroze St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 93-94 JS £184 per 12 IB 

Château Laroque St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 94-96 RP SOLD OUT 

Château Haut-Brisson St-Emilion Grand Cru 94-95 JS £228 per 12 IB 

Château Moulin Saint Georges St-Emilion Grand Cru 94 DC £275 per 12 IB 

Château Tour Saint Christophe St-Emilion Grand Cru 95-97 JL £276 per 12 IB 

Château Croix Canon St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £290 per 12 IB 

Château Sansonnet St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 95-97 JL SOLD OUT 

Petit Figeac St-Emilion Grand Cru - £216 per 6 IB 

Château Bellefont-Belcier St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £432 per 12 IB 

Château Berliquet St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS SOLD OUT 

Château La Serre St-Emilion Grand Cru 94-96 JD £225 per 6 IB 

Château Beau-Séjour-Bécot St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 JL £258 per 6 IB 

Château La Gaffelière St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 NM SOLD OUT 

Château Trottevieille St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Larcis-Ducasse St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 98-100 JL SOLD OUT 

Château Pavie-Macquin St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 RP £347 per 6 IB 

Château Troplong-Mondot St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé 98-99 JS £432 per 6 IB 

Château Clos Fourtet St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 96-98 RP £470 per 6 IB 

Château Canon St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 98-100 RP SOLD OUT 

Château Beausejour D.-Lagarrosse St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL £540 per 6 IB 

Château Bélair-Monange St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 98-100 DC £725 per 6 IB 

Château Figeac St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé 97-99 JL SOLD OUT 

Château Angélus St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 98-100 RP SOLD OUT 

Château Pavie St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Cheval-Blanc St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 98-100 DC SOLD OUT 

Château Ausone St-Emilion 1er Grand Cru Classé (A) 98-100 DC SOLD OUT 
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Pomerol & Lalande de Pomerol 

 
“Pomerol, especially the upper plateau of 
deep clay soils, is unquestionably the star 
of the vintage and produced a bevy of leg-
endary wines.” 

Jeb Dunnuck 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Chantalouette Pomerol  - SOLD OUT 

Château Plince Pomerol  - £285 per 12 IB 

Château Bourgneuf Pomerol  94-95 JS £225 per 6 IB 

Château Gazin Pomerol  96-97 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Clinet Pomerol  97-99 JL £445 per 6 IB 

Château Le Gay Pomerol 89-99 JS £450 per 6 IB 

Château Hosanna Pomerol  99-100 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Certan de May Pomerol 95-96 JS £505 per 6 IB 

Château Petit-Village Pomerol 97-98 JS £270 per 3 IB 

Château La Conseillante Pomerol  98-100 JL £936 per 6 IB 

Château La Fleur-Pétrus Pomerol  99-100 JS £975 per 6 IB 

Château l'Evangile Pomerol  98-99 JS £1100 per 6 IB 

Château l'Eglise Clinet Pomerol  98-100 JL SOLD OUT 

Château La Violette Pomerol  94-96 RP SOLD OUT 

Vieux Château Certan Pomerol  98-100 RP £1575 per 6 IB 
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Other Right Bank Reds 

 
“As clay-limestone soils did brilliantly, 
look for value in Castillon, Francs and 
Fronsac.” 

Jane Anson, Decanter 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Les Grands-Maréchaux Côtes de Bordeaux Blaye  92-93 JS £80 per 12 IB 

Château Gigault 'Cuvée Viva' Côtes de Bordeaux Blaye  92-93 JS £95 per 12 IB 

Château Belle Coline Côtes de Bordeaux Blaye  92-93 JS SOLD OUT 

Château Marsau Francs Côtes de Bordeaux  93-94 JS £75 per 6 IB 

Château Dalem Fronsac  93-94 JS £175 per 12 IB 

Château La Clarière Côtes de Bordeaux Castillon  - £TBC 
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Dry Whites 

 
“Quite honestly, I was not expecting the 
whites to be so strong. I can’t say 2020 is 
an exceptional vintage for Bordeaux’s dry 
whites, but it is a very good year.” 

Antonio Galloni 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château La Garde Blanc Pessac-Léognan  92-93 JS £180 per 12 IB 

Château La Tour Carnet Blanc Bordeaux  92-93 JS £137 per 6 IB 

Blanc de Lynch-Bages Bordeaux  95 JS £180 per 6 IB 

Château Malartic-Lagravière Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 95-96 JS £220 per 6 IB 

Domaine de Chevalier Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 96-97 JS £399 per 6 IB 

Château Pape-Clément Blanc  Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 97-98 JS £535 per 6 IB 

Château Smith-Haut-Lafitte Blanc Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé 97 JL £576 per 6 IB 

Pavillon Blanc de Château Margaux Bordeaux 97 DC SOLD OUT 
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Sauternes & Barsac 

 
“I conclude that the vintage is very good, 
with lovely balance and great purity.” 

Bill Blatch, JancisRobinson.com 

Wine AOC Score Price 

Château Liot Sauternes - £75 per 12 IB 

Château Doisy-Védrines (37.5cl) Sauternes 2ème Cru Classé 95 DC £141 per 12 IB 

Château Doisy-Daëne (37.5cl) Barsac 2ème Cru Classé 95-97 NM £144 per 12 IB 

Château Coutet (37.5cl) Barsac 1er Grand Cru Classé 94-96 JL SOLD OUT 

Château Rieussec (37.5cl) Sauternes 1er Grand Cru Classé - £TBC 
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Terms and Conditions 

• Our En Primeur prices are the 'in bond' cost. The first instalment covers the cost of the wine itself, and when the 

wine is ready, you can decide whether to keep the wine in bond, or pay the Duty and VAT or other taxes or import 

tariffs (including but not limited to the imposition of any new or replacement duty or tariff by the WTO or any other 

competent authority domestic or international). 

• No discount or vouchers shall apply to En Primeur wines.  

• When we place your order we will send you a reservation certificate to the address provided by you. You will not 

receive any wine at this time. Although should you be a Premiere or Charter Plus member and order 12 or more 

bottles, we will send you your usual complimentary bottle(s). 

• Wines ordered through our En Primeur service can only be cancelled within 14 days of placing the order. A full 

refund of any payment made up to this point will be given on receipt of written notification of the cancellation of the 

order. Due to the nature of the En Primeur sales we regret that orders cannot be cancelled after this time.  

• When the wine arrives with us in the UK, we will send you the final invoice. This invoice will include the delivery 

cost to a UK address, duty (currently £2.23 per 0.75l bottle excl VAT for wines 15% abv and under and £2.98 for 

those above), plus the VAT applicable on the day of the final invoice (currently 20%). Upon payment of the appro-

priate amount we will action your despatch instructions. 

• If you do not contact us with instructions within 6 weeks of your wines being ready, we will place the wines into 

bonded storage on your behalf and at your cost. For further details please refer to our full Ts & Cs.  

• All wines and spirits or other goods ordered remain the property of Laithwaite’s Wine until appropriate payment is 

received in full.  

• We can store your wine (both ‘duty paid’ or ‘in bond’) in ideal, long-term cellar conditions. Please contact us for 

further details.  

• It is your responsibility to keep us informed of any changes of address in order to maintain any reservations you 

may have with us.  

• All wines are insured by us at the original invoice value until your delivery and/or storage instructions have been 

completed.  

• All goods are offered subject to availability. If the wines you have selected are unavailable we will contact you to 

advise you of this. If the producer fails to supply us with the wine we will contact you with available alternatives or 

offer a refund of monies paid.  

• Force Majeure – Direct Wines Ltd/Laithwaite’s Wine will not be liable for failure to meet agreed obligations due to 

prevailing circumstances including but not limited to any act of God, war, strike, lock-out, industrial accident or oth-

er event beyond its reasonable control.  

• All disputes arising out of this contract shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.  

• For our full terms and conditions, including those relating to our 100% guarantee, non-delivery and cancellations, 

please go to www.laithwaites.co.uk/terms. 
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